
750 copies of this document were printed by the South Dakota
Legislative Research Council at a cost of $.015 per page. v

Insertions into existing statutes are indicated by underscores.
Deletions from existing statutes are indicated by overstrikes.

SENATE COMMEMORATION   NO.  2

Introduced by: Senators Olson (Ed), Albers, Garnos, Greenfield, Hanson (Gary),
Heidepriem, Jerstad, Kloucek, Knudson, Nesselhuf, and Sutton and
Representatives Nelson, Deadrick, Dennert, Halverson, Juhnke, Lucas,
McLaughlin, Noem, Olson (Russell), and Thompson

A LEGISLATIVE COMMEMORATION, Commending and honoring the 2006-2007 Outstanding
School Administrators of South Dakota: Larry Johnke, Irene-Wakonda, School Superintendent;
Dennis Povondra, Bon Homme, School Business Official; Ruth Claeys, Box Elder, Elementary
School Principal; James Bridge, Alexandria, Secondary School Principal; Bradley Berens,
Mitchell, Middle School Principal; Wallace Bosch, Yankton, Assistant Secondary Principal; Dr.
Lesli Hanson, Watertown, Curriculum Director; and Daniel Goodwin, Sioux Falls, Director of
Special Education for being named outstanding administrators by their respective administrator
parent groups.

WHEREAS, these administrators have been elected by their peers for outstanding service and
dedication to education; and

WHEREAS, the combined years of service to the people of South Dakota and to the children and
youth of South Dakota of these eight educational administrators is two hundred seventy-one years;
and

WHEREAS, each of these educators has demonstrated a sincere interest in our children and
superior skills in their chosen field of educational administration:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT COMMEMORATED, by the Eighty-Third Legislature of the State
of South Dakota, that Larry Johnke, Dennis Povondra, Ruth Claeys, James Bridge, Bradley Berens,
Wallace Bosch, Dr. Lesli Hanson, and Daniel Goodwin are named as official representatives of the
School Administrators of South Dakota and shall continue their efforts to improve the educational
opportunities for the citizens of the state.


